The ftlanager
D'IAALT INDUSTRIAL SALES CORP.
lmperiat Homes lV Subd. Guzman-Jesena,
Mandurriao, ltoito City

Sir/Madam:

We are pleased to inform you that your proposal for the "Supply and Delivery of 1 Unlt A{ulti-
Purpose Shredder" in the amount of One Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Pesos Only (Php
179,000.0O) undertaken through Section 53.9 (Negotiated Procurement-5ma[[ Value Procurement)
of the 2016 Revised lmplementing Rutes and Regulations of Repubtic Act No. 9184 has been
determines to be the [owest catculated and responsive quotation.

The Purchase Order shatl be issued at the soonest possibte time.